
-> tabulation of V860568  
      name:  <unnamed>
       log:  C:\Users\L.J\Desktop\ANES 2016 RR Environmental Policy Preferences.smcl
  log type:  smcl
 opened on:  21 May 2020, 18:27:01

1 . do "C:\Users\L.J\AppData\Local\Temp\STD2874_000000.tmp"

2 . *** Racial resentment
3 . 
4 . tab1 V860568 V860580 V860566 V860579

-> tabulation of V860568  

 BLKS SHOULD OVRCOM 
              PREJU       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

  0. INAP; 1 IN 533       1,086       49.91       49.91
  1. AGREE STRONGLY         328       15.07       64.98
  2. AGREE SOMEWHAT         345       15.85       80.84
3. NTH AGR NOR DAGR         132        6.07       86.90
   4. DISAGREE SOME         178        8.18       95.08
 5. DISAGREE-STRONG          81        3.72       98.81
      8. DON-T KNOW          14        0.64       99.45
 9. NOT ASCERTAINED          12        0.55      100.00

              Total       2,176      100.00

-> tabulation of V860580  

SLVRY-DISCRIMTN TO 
             BLAME       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

 0. INAP; 1 IN 533       1,086       49.91       49.91
 1. AGREE STRONGLY         224       10.29       60.20
 2. AGREE SOMEWHAT         423       19.44       79.64
    3. NEITHER-NOR         101        4.64       84.28
  4. DISAGREE SOME         189        8.69       92.97
5. DISAGREE-STRONG         127        5.84       98.81
     8. DON-T KNOW          14        0.64       99.45
9. NOT ASCERTAINED          12        0.55      100.00

             Total       2,176      100.00

-> tabulation of V860566  

BLKS GOT LESS THAN 
             DESRV       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

 0. INAP; 1 IN 533       1,086       49.91       49.91
 1. AGREE STRONGLY          86        3.95       53.86
 2. AGREE SOMEWHAT         182        8.36       62.22
    3. NEITHER-NOR         224       10.29       72.52
  4. DISAGREE SOME         362       16.64       89.15
5. DISAGREE-STRONG         196        9.01       98.16
     8. DON-T KNOW          28        1.29       99.45
9. NOT ASCERTAINED          12        0.55      100.00

             Total       2,176      100.00

-> tabulation of V860579  



   BLKS SHOULD TRY 
            HARDER       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

 0. INAP; 1 IN 533       1,086       49.91       49.91
 1. AGREE STRONGLY         221       10.16       60.06
 2. AGREE SOMEWHAT         367       16.87       76.93
    3. NEITHER-NOR         136        6.25       83.18
  4. DISAGREE SOME         209        9.60       92.78
5. DISAGREE-STRONG         129        5.93       98.71
     8. DON-T KNOW          14        0.64       99.36
9. NOT ASCERTAINED          14        0.64      100.00

             Total       2,176      100.00

5 . recode V860568 V860580 V860566 V860579 (0 8 9 = .)
(V860568: 1112 changes made)
(V860580: 1112 changes made)
(V860566: 1126 changes made)
(V860579: 1114 changes made)

6 . tab1 V860568 V860580 V860566 V860579

-> tabulation of V860568  

 BLKS SHOULD OVRCOM 
              PREJU       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

  1. AGREE STRONGLY         328       30.83       30.83
  2. AGREE SOMEWHAT         345       32.42       63.25
3. NTH AGR NOR DAGR         132       12.41       75.66
   4. DISAGREE SOME         178       16.73       92.39
 5. DISAGREE-STRONG          81        7.61      100.00

              Total       1,064      100.00

-> tabulation of V860580  

SLVRY-DISCRIMTN TO 
             BLAME       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

 1. AGREE STRONGLY         224       21.05       21.05
 2. AGREE SOMEWHAT         423       39.76       60.81
    3. NEITHER-NOR         101        9.49       70.30
  4. DISAGREE SOME         189       17.76       88.06
5. DISAGREE-STRONG         127       11.94      100.00

             Total       1,064      100.00

-> tabulation of V860566  

BLKS GOT LESS THAN 
             DESRV       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

 1. AGREE STRONGLY          86        8.19        8.19
 2. AGREE SOMEWHAT         182       17.33       25.52
    3. NEITHER-NOR         224       21.33       46.86
  4. DISAGREE SOME         362       34.48       81.33
5. DISAGREE-STRONG         196       18.67      100.00

             Total       1,050      100.00

-> tabulation of V860579  



   BLKS SHOULD TRY 
            HARDER       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

 1. AGREE STRONGLY         221       20.81       20.81
 2. AGREE SOMEWHAT         367       34.56       55.37
    3. NEITHER-NOR         136       12.81       68.17
  4. DISAGREE SOME         209       19.68       87.85
5. DISAGREE-STRONG         129       12.15      100.00

             Total       1,062      100.00

7 . factor V860568 V860580 V860566 V860579, pcf
(obs=1,028)

Factor analysis/correlation                      Number of obs    =      1,028
    Method: principal-component factors          Retained factors =          1
    Rotation: (unrotated)                        Number of params =          4

    
         Factor     Eigenvalue   Difference        Proportion   Cumulative
    
        Factor1        2.26183      1.52750            0.5655       0.5655
        Factor2        0.73433      0.15429            0.1836       0.7490
        Factor3        0.58004      0.15623            0.1450       0.8940
        Factor4        0.42381            .            0.1060       1.0000
    
    LR test: independent vs. saturated:  chi2(6)  =  918.91 Prob>chi2 = 0.0000

Factor loadings (pattern matrix) and unique variances

    
        Variable   Factor1    Uniqueness 
    
         V860568    0.7963       0.3658  
         V860580   -0.6800       0.5375  
         V860566   -0.7385       0.4547  
         V860579    0.7873       0.3801  
    

8 . predict RR4factor
(regression scoring assumed)

Scoring coefficients (method = regression)

    
        Variable   Factor1 
    
         V860568   0.35208 
         V860580  -0.30066 
         V860566  -0.32649 
         V860579   0.34809 
    



9 . gen RR4 = - V860568 + V860580 + V860566 - V860579
(1,148 missing values generated)

10 . sum RR4

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Dev.       Min        Max

         RR4       1,028    .9581712    3.842975         -8          8

11 . replace RR4 = (RR4+8)/16
(1,028 real changes made)

12 . sum RR4

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Dev.       Min        Max

         RR4       1,028    .5598857    .2401859          0          1

13 . pwcorr RR4factor RR4

              RR4fac~r      RR4

   RR4factor    1.0000 
         RR4   -0.9992   1.0000 

14 . 
15 . *** Support for more spending on the environment
16 . 
17 . tab V860327

               FED 
SPENDING:ENVIRONME 
                NT       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      1. INCREASED       1,055       48.48       48.48
           2. SAME         935       42.97       91.45
      3. DECREASED          96        4.41       95.86
     8. DON-T KNOW          84        3.86       99.72
9. NOT ASCERTAINED           6        0.28      100.00

             Total       2,176      100.00

18 . gen env2 = V860327

19 . recode env2 (8 9 = .) (2/3=0)
(env2: 1121 changes made)

20 . tab V860327 env2, mi

               FED 
SPENDING:ENVIRONME                env2
                NT          0          1          .      Total

      1. INCREASED          0      1,055          0      1,055 
           2. SAME        935          0          0        935 
      3. DECREASED         96          0          0         96 
     8. DON-T KNOW          0          0         84         84 
9. NOT ASCERTAINED          0          0          6          6 

             Total      1,031      1,055         90      2,176 



21 . 
22 . *** Controls
23 . 
24 . tab V860755 

           R-S SEX       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

           1. MALE         952       43.75       43.75
         2. FEMALE       1,224       56.25      100.00

             Total       2,176      100.00

25 . gen female = V860755 - 1

26 . tab V860755 female, mi

                           female
           R-S SEX          0          1      Total

           1. MALE        952          0        952 
         2. FEMALE          0      1,224      1,224 

             Total        952      1,224      2,176 

27 . 
28 . tab V860756 V860757

                                         IS R OF HISPANIC ORIGIN
          R-S RACE  1. YES,ME  2. YES,PU  3. YES,OT      5. NO  8. DON-T   9. NOT AS      Total

          1. WHITE         72          9         24      1,689          6          4      1,804
          2. BLACK          1          2          3        311          5          1        323
3. AMERICAN INDIAN          0          0          0         24          0          0         24
4. ASIAN - PACIFIC          0          1          0         16          0          0         17
9. NOT ASCERTAINED          4          0          0          2          0          2          8

             Total         77         12         27      2,042         11          7      2,176

29 . gen NHwhite = 1 if V860756==1 & V860757==5
(487 missing values generated)

30 . tab V860756 V860757 if NHwhite==1, mi

                     IS R OF
                     HISPANIC
                      ORIGIN
          R-S RACE      5. NO      Total

          1. WHITE      1,689      1,689 

             Total      1,689      1,689 



31 . tab V860756 V860757 if NHwhite!=1, mi

                                         IS R OF HISPANIC ORIGIN
          R-S RACE  1. YES,ME  2. YES,PU  3. YES,OT      5. NO  8. DON-T   9. NOT AS      Total

          1. WHITE         72          9         24          0          6          4        115
          2. BLACK          1          2          3        311          5          1        323
3. AMERICAN INDIAN          0          0          0         24          0          0         24
4. ASIAN - PACIFIC          0          1          0         16          0          0         17
9. NOT ASCERTAINED          4          0          0          2          0          2          8

             Total         77         12         27        353         11          7        487

32 . 
33 . tab V860595

    R-S RECODED AGE       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

 0. NA; 9999 IN 594           3        0.14        0.14
                 18          16        0.74        0.87
                 19          38        1.75        2.62
                 20          28        1.29        3.91
                 21          34        1.56        5.47
                 22          43        1.98        7.44
                 23          50        2.30        9.74
                 24          48        2.21       11.95
                 25          49        2.25       14.20
                 26          52        2.39       16.59
                 27          58        2.67       19.26
                 28          64        2.94       22.20
                 29          71        3.26       25.46
                 30          59        2.71       28.17
                 31          54        2.48       30.65
                 32          56        2.57       33.23
                 33          44        2.02       35.25
                 34          44        2.02       37.27
                 35          58        2.67       39.94
                 36          60        2.76       42.69
                 37          51        2.34       45.04
                 38          43        1.98       47.01
                 39          59        2.71       49.72
                 40          55        2.53       52.25
                 41          26        1.19       53.45
                 42          44        2.02       55.47
                 43          47        2.16       57.63
                 44          35        1.61       59.24
                 45          35        1.61       60.85
                 46          26        1.19       62.04
                 47          25        1.15       63.19
                 48          26        1.19       64.38
                 49          28        1.29       65.67
                 50          30        1.38       67.05
                 51          30        1.38       68.43
                 52          22        1.01       69.44
                 53          23        1.06       70.50
                 54          25        1.15       71.65
                 55          29        1.33       72.98
                 56          27        1.24       74.22
                 57          23        1.06       75.28
                 58          20        0.92       76.19
                 59          30        1.38       77.57
                 60          29        1.33       78.91
                 61          29        1.33       80.24



                 62          23        1.06       81.30
                 63          31        1.42       82.72
                 64          17        0.78       83.50
                 65          28        1.29       84.79
                 66          26        1.19       85.98
                 67          24        1.10       87.09
                 68          24        1.10       88.19
                 69          24        1.10       89.29
                 70          24        1.10       90.40
                 71          20        0.92       91.31
                 72          19        0.87       92.19
                 73          21        0.97       93.15
                 74          15        0.69       93.84
                 75          26        1.19       95.04
                 76          11        0.51       95.54
                 77           5        0.23       95.77
                 78          19        0.87       96.65
                 79          11        0.51       97.15
                 80          10        0.46       97.61
                 81          13        0.60       98.21
                 82           5        0.23       98.44
                 83           6        0.28       98.71
                 84           9        0.41       99.13
                 85           6        0.28       99.40
                 86           3        0.14       99.54
                 87           1        0.05       99.59
                 88           3        0.14       99.72
                 89           1        0.05       99.77
                 90           4        0.18       99.95
                 92           1        0.05      100.00

              Total       2,176      100.00

34 . gen age = V860595

35 . tab age

        age       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           3        0.14        0.14
         18          16        0.74        0.87
         19          38        1.75        2.62
         20          28        1.29        3.91
         21          34        1.56        5.47
         22          43        1.98        7.44
         23          50        2.30        9.74
         24          48        2.21       11.95
         25          49        2.25       14.20
         26          52        2.39       16.59
         27          58        2.67       19.26
         28          64        2.94       22.20
         29          71        3.26       25.46
         30          59        2.71       28.17
         31          54        2.48       30.65
         32          56        2.57       33.23
         33          44        2.02       35.25
         34          44        2.02       37.27
         35          58        2.67       39.94
         36          60        2.76       42.69
         37          51        2.34       45.04
         38          43        1.98       47.01
         39          59        2.71       49.72
         40          55        2.53       52.25



         41          26        1.19       53.45
         42          44        2.02       55.47
         43          47        2.16       57.63
         44          35        1.61       59.24
         45          35        1.61       60.85
         46          26        1.19       62.04
         47          25        1.15       63.19
         48          26        1.19       64.38
         49          28        1.29       65.67
         50          30        1.38       67.05
         51          30        1.38       68.43
         52          22        1.01       69.44
         53          23        1.06       70.50
         54          25        1.15       71.65
         55          29        1.33       72.98
         56          27        1.24       74.22
         57          23        1.06       75.28
         58          20        0.92       76.19
         59          30        1.38       77.57
         60          29        1.33       78.91
         61          29        1.33       80.24
         62          23        1.06       81.30
         63          31        1.42       82.72
         64          17        0.78       83.50
         65          28        1.29       84.79
         66          26        1.19       85.98
         67          24        1.10       87.09
         68          24        1.10       88.19
         69          24        1.10       89.29
         70          24        1.10       90.40
         71          20        0.92       91.31
         72          19        0.87       92.19
         73          21        0.97       93.15
         74          15        0.69       93.84
         75          26        1.19       95.04
         76          11        0.51       95.54
         77           5        0.23       95.77
         78          19        0.87       96.65
         79          11        0.51       97.15
         80          10        0.46       97.61
         81          13        0.60       98.21
         82           5        0.23       98.44
         83           6        0.28       98.71
         84           9        0.41       99.13
         85           6        0.28       99.40
         86           3        0.14       99.54
         87           1        0.05       99.59
         88           3        0.14       99.72
         89           1        0.05       99.77
         90           4        0.18       99.95
         92           1        0.05      100.00

      Total       2,176      100.00



36 . recode age (0=.)
(age: 3 changes made)

37 . sum age

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Dev.       Min        Max

         age       2,173    43.84353    17.41862         18         92

38 . 
39 . tab V860602

        SUMMARY:R-S 
          EDUCATION       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

1. 8 GRADES OR LESS         194        8.92        8.92
     2. 9-11 GRADES         260       11.95       20.86
    3. H.S. DIPLOMA         766       35.20       56.07
4. MORE THAN 12 YRS         393       18.06       74.13
 5. JR COLL DEGREES         109        5.01       79.14
6. BA LEVEL DEGREES         283       13.01       92.14
 7. ADVANCED DEGREE         147        6.76       98.90
99. NOT ASCERTAINED          24        1.10      100.00

              Total       2,176      100.00

40 . clonevar educ = V860602

41 . 
42 . tab1 V860733

-> tabulation of V860733  

  FAMILY INCOME 1985       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

 1. NONE - LESS THAN          53        2.44        2.44
  2. $3,000 - $4,999          95        4.37        6.80
  3. $5,000 - $6,999          91        4.18       10.98
  4. $7,000 - $8,999         101        4.64       15.63
  5. $9,000 - $9,999          47        2.16       17.78
 6. $10,000 -$10,999          68        3.13       20.91
 7. $11,000 -$11,999          35        1.61       22.52
 8. $12,000 -$12,999          58        2.67       25.18
 9. $13,000 -$13,999          46        2.11       27.30
10. $14,000 -$14,999          53        2.44       29.73
11. $15,000 -$16,999          84        3.86       33.59
12. $17,000 -$19,999          91        4.18       37.78
13. $20,000 -$21,999          89        4.09       41.87
14. $22,000 -$24,999         120        5.51       47.38
15. $25,000 -$29,999         171        7.86       55.24
16. $30,000 -$34,999         157        7.22       62.45
